
A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 
FINAL REPORT OF THE COSTS FOR 
THE 2ND AND AIRPORT SIDEWALK 
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
(L.1.D.) PROJECT #96751 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

RESOLUTION N0. __ 29 __ _ 
FOR 1999 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has caused sidewalk improvements to occur as part of the 

2nd & Airport Infrastructure Improvement Project #94704 and, 

WHEREAS, this final cost of the improvements was calculated according to Appendix A, 

attached herewith and, 

WHEREAS, the cost of improvements associated with the 2nd and Airport Sidewalk 

L.I.D. is $79,711.39, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

The final report of the costs for the 2nd & Airport Sidewalk L.1.D. shall be according to said 

Appendix A and shall be $79,711.39. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of_-=5 __ for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor 

this 11th Day of ___ A_u....,.g._u_s_t __ _ , 1999. 

~ cott Simpson, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Thomas A. McHill, City Attorney 



Appendix A 

Final Report of the Cost 
2nd & Airport LID 

P.C.C. Sidewalk 

P.C.C. Driveway 

P.C.C. Commercial 
Driveway 

SY 

SY 

SY 

Construction Subtotal: 

1962.65 

373.31 

163.20 

A. City Work Crew Participation: 
B. Consulting, Engineering & Legal Fees: 
C. Right of Way Purchases & Condemnations: 
D. All Other Direct Costs: 

UNIT 

CQSl 

$25.00 

$40.00 

$50.00 

E. Five percent of above for administration and in-kind: 

Actual Total: 

Estimated Total: 

W:\pubwk\cip\projects\94704.APR\LID\final-rpt-ofcosts.wpd 

Td'TAL %ii 

iC0ST 

$49,066.25 

$14,932.40 

$8,160.00 

$72,158.65 

$0.00 
$3,734.96 

$0.00 
$22.00 

$3,795.78 

$79,711.39 

$108,380.26 


	No. 29 -- Approving the final report of the costs for the 2nd and Airport sidewalk Local Improvement District (LID) proejct #96751




